



NO.	FIG. NO.	DESCRIPTION
1	280C-813-01	280C-8 REAR FRAME WELD ASSEMBLY
2	280C-806-02	280C-8 FRONT BEAM WELD ASSEMBLY
3	280C-808-01	280C-8 FOOT BEAM WELD ASSEMBLY
4	280C-813-01	280C-8 FRONT ARM L/H WELD ASSEMBLY
5	280C-811-01	280C-8 FRONT ARM R/H WELD ASSEMBLY
6	280C-825-01	280C-8 FRONT BEAM LOW LEVEL WELD ASSEMBLY
7	280C-809-01	280C-8 REAR SUPPORT FRAME WELD ASSEMBLY
8	280C-828-01	R/H COVER PLATE WELD ASSEMBLY
9	280C-827-01	L/H COVER PLATE WELD ASSEMBLY
10	280C-815-01	280C-8 CRANK ARM WELD ASSEMBLY
11	26-1285-1	HANDPULSE ASSEMBLY - CH/HUA
12	110-680-1	M4 x 60 END CAP
13	35-693-1	M4 x 12 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
14	35-428-1	M6 HEXAGONAL NUTSERT
15	115-583-1	G-CV WARNING LABEL DECAL
16	35-556-1	M4 x 12 GRUB SCREW
17	35-478-1	M8 x 12 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW
18	31-679-1	HAND PULSE RING
19	70-691-1	HAND PULSE END CAP
20	115-572-3	HAND RESISTANCE PLUS DECAL
21	115-572-3	HAND RESISTANCE MINUS DECAL
22	70-788-1	110 x 40 3mm END CAP
23	70-996-1	STATIONARY HANDLEBAR GRP
24	35-541-1	M8 x 120 CAP HEAD BOLT
25	35-456-1	M8 x 70 CAP HEAD BOLT
26	70-772-1	280G TOP DASHBOARD MOULDING
27	70-800-2	IPOD CABLE RETAINER
28	35-557-1	M2.5 x 10 COUNTERSINK SELF-TAP SCREW
29	115-513-1	IPD BLANKING DECAL
30	70-782-2	280G BOTTOM DASHBOARD MOULDING
31	35-562-1	M5 x 20 SELF-TAP SCREW
32	70-784-2	280G DASHBOARD MOULDING-NECK
33	70-792-2	280G DASHBOARD MOULDING-FRONT
34	35-345-1	M5 x 20 POZI PH. HD SCREW S/S
35	70-799-1	110 x 40 GASKET
36	35-451-1	STORAGE BUCKET
37	31-1631-1	PIVOT SHAFT
38	26-922-4	DRINKS BOTTLE - SOURCED BY SRS
39	70-799-2	HANDLEBAR SEAL
40	35-158-1	M12 x 90 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW
41	115-575-1	280G SHAFT ALIGNMENT DECAL
42	100-643-3	HAND RESISTANCE INTERFACE PCB
43	70-737-1	HAND PULSE END CAP 280F-SQ
44	70-794-1	MOVING HANDLE GRP R/H
45	70-782-1	280G ROTATING JOINT END CAP MOULDING 2
46	70-797-1	280G ROTATING JOINT END CAP MOULDING 1
47	35-031-1	M12 x 90 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW
48	26-996-1	ROTAIR BALL BEARING 6202ZZ (C2)
49	60-840-1	ARM PIVOT END PLATE
50	70-799-1	HANDLEBAR SEAL
51	70-390-2	PIVOT MOULDING (INSIDE)
52	70-389-2	PIVOT MOULDING (OUTSIDE)
53	501-05108N	M5 x 10 POZI PH. HD SCREW S/S
54	31-525-1	PIVOT SHAFT SPECIAL WASHER
55	35-574-1	M10 x 15 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
56	31-403-4	BOTTOM PIVOT SHAFT
57	35-071-1	M10 TYPE 1 NYLOCK NUT
58	26-119-2	48mm FOOT PEDAL LINK ASSY
59	35-260-1	M10 FLAT WASHER S/S
60	26-083-1	6000-2RS BEARING
61	501-111-1	FOOT LINK BOLT
62	61-119-2	91mm FOOT PEDAL LINK ASSY
63	40-1035-2	BUMP STOP MOUNT PLATE FRONT
64	26-1013-2	CONICAL BUMP STOP SOFT COMPOUND
65	35-074-1	M10 PLAIN WASHER
66	35-471-1	M10 HALF NUT
67	60-836-1	BUMP STOP SPACER
68	35-0208B8N	M4 x 20 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW
69	35-0615MBN	M6 x 15 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW
70	70-782-2	280G SWINGING FOOT MOULDING
71	40-1124-1	SWING PEDAL BRACKET
72	35-120-1	M4 TUPE NYLOCK NUT
73	35-493-1	M4 CLAMPING BUSH
74	35-455-1	M4 x 8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
75	35-494-1	M4 CLAMPING STUD
76	35-436-1	M6 WASHER OD12 x 1mm THK
77	35-085-1	M4 TYPE 1 NYLOCK NUT
78	35-544-1	M5 LARGE FLAT WASHER OD:15.00mm
79	35-164-1	M8 x 25 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW
80	60-458-2	45mm CRANK ARM KEY
81	26-101-1	CRANK ARM BUSH RUBBER BUSH
82	26-252-1	25mm EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
83	26-983-1	25mm SHAFT 6005 BEARING
84	26-085-1	6004-8RS BEARING
85	35-136-1	20mm ID FLAT WASHER
86	70-772-1	280G BOTTOM JOINT CLADDING R/H
87	80-675-3	UPPER COVER EXTRUSION
88	115-584-1	RATING PLATE
89	290-G49-1-H	290G HANDLEBAR BUILD ASSEMBLY
90	70-243-2	G-CV CONSOLE FRONT MOULDING
91	70-243-3	G-CV CONSOLE REAR LOWER MOULDING
92	C501-0415N	M4 x 15 POZI PH. HD SCREW
93	70-489-1	PANEL
94	40-1027-2	QUARTUS CONSOLE BACKPLATE
95	35-512-1	M10 SELF-TAP PAN
96	26-338-1	SDR 2.4 ANTENNA
97	6-637-4	BOOK SHELF
98	501-0515B	M5 x 15 POZI PH. HD SCREW S/S
99	280-224-3	TENSION ARM - WA
100	103-125-1	LC3 ASSEMBLY
101	100-194-1	SMALL INTERFACE BOARD
102	70-773-1	280G BOTTOM JOINT CLADDING L/H
103	70-651-1	190mm SHOCK CORD
104	70-794-1	MOVING HANDLE GRP L/H
105	35-365-1	M12 SPRING WASHER
106	280F-502L	GEN BRACKET L/H WELD ASSEMBLY
107	26-1015-1	CONICAL BUMP STOP SOFT COMPOUND
108	35-261-1	M10 WASHER
109	280F-502R	GEN BRACKET R/H WELD ASSEMBLY
110	280F-51-40-507-1	280F GEN/BRAKE TOP BRACKET
111	280-F40-1	BEARING FIXED BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY
112	35-090-1	M10 SPRING WASHER
113	31-496-3	BUSHING
114	35-410-1	RUBBER MOUNTING BUSH
115	35-408-1	M10 PLAIN WASHER
116	35-453-1	M10 x 40 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW
117	26-113-1	6304-2RS BEARING
118	26-1293-1	17mm DIA EXTERNAL CIRCLIP
119	26-022-1	PILOW BLOCK BEARING
120	35-346-1	M6 x 5 SOCKET GRUB SCREW
121	35-364-1	M12 x 100 HEX HD HT BOLT
122	35-048-1	M12-4IN WASHER
123	26-978-1	LPB 20 A - STEEL PILLOW BLOCK
124	31-601-2	CRANK ARM SPINDLE
125	31-589-2	THAL DRIVE PULLEY
126	60-458-2	25mm CRANK ARM KEY
127	31-365-1	INTERMEDIATE PULLEY SHAFT
128	60-460-1	6mm SQUARE KEY
129	35-301-1	M8 x 40 HEAD SET SCREW
130	35-363-1	M8 LOCK NUT
131	120-106-1	INTERMEDIATE PULLEY
132	35-045-1	M10 x 25 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW
133	35-037-1	M12 TYPE 1 NYLOCK NUT
134	26-1298-1	VRLA BATTERY
135	26-1016-1	CONICAL BUMP STOP HARD COMPOUND
136	26-1283-1	CABLE TIE
137	100-191-A	33R 150W PESTOR
138	70-294-4	FOOT ADJUSTER
139	26-005-1	SPIN CYCLE ROLLERBLADE WHEEL
140	35-515-1	M10 WHEEL SPACER
141	35-516-1	M10 x 80 CAP HEAD SOCKET SCREW (SATIN)
142	35-517-1	M10 DOWEL NUT (SATIN)
143	100-190-S	200 DIA 6-WAY GENERATOR BRAKE
144	31-874-1	BRAKE PLATE FH
145	26-1052-1	CONICAL BUMP STOP SOFT COMPOUND SHORT THREAD
146	35-524-1	M8 PLAIN WASHER
147	26-1024-3	ANTI SIF PAD
148	100-155-1	POWER SWITCH
149	100-185-1	CHASSIS MOUNTED 5 PIN DIN SOCKET
150	100-256-1	F SERIES (MPT) COAXIAL FEMALE-TO-FEMALE ADAPTOR
151	35-061-1	BELT P/J1780 JB
152	35-062-1	BELT P/J1475/S80 J10
153	26-1082-1	CABLE CLIP
154	35-056-1	M5 SPRING WASHER
155	35-126-1	M5 FLAT WASHER B/P
156	35-510-1	M5 x 10 POZI PH. HD SCREW
157	26-1338-1	CHUTE BUSH OD:26 ID:20 L:20
158	26-1339-1	NYLON WASHER OD:33 ID:20.3
159	26-374-1	RUBBER MOUNTING BUSH
160	35-581-1	M5 x 18 HEX HEAD
161	31-6101B	M4 x 8 BUTTON HEAD SCREW
162	35-548-1	M6 x 70 CAP HEAD SCREW
163	40-1119-2	CLADDING BRACKET 3
164	40-1124-2	CLADDING BRACKET 2
165	70-774-2	280G REAR CLADDING R/H
166	70-775-2	280G REAR CLADDING L/H
167	70-776-2	280G REAR INSERT MOULDING
168	40-1121-1	LC3 BRACKET
169	35-558-1	M5 UNUT
170	35-563-1	M5/10 CAP HEAD BOLT
171	280C-826-01	CLADDING BRACKET WELD ASSEMBLY
172	501-0520B	M5 x 20 POZI PH. HD SCREW S/S
173	501-0520B	M5 x 25 POZI PH. HD SCREW S/S
174	35-519-1	M10 HEXAGONAL NUTSERT
175	501-0320B	M3 x 20 SELF-TAP SCREW
176	35-468-1	M3 x 8 PAN HEAD SCREW
177	240-615-7	G-CV CONSOLE ASSEMBLY - 2-4GHZ RECEIVER OPTION